Vol.12 (2022) No. 6
ISSN: 2088-5334
Gold Nanoparticles Stimulate the Maturation and Activation of Mouse
Bone Marrow Dendritic Cells
Andrea Aluisa a, Alexis Debut b, Rachid Seqqat a,b, Marbel Torres Arias a,b,*
a Departamento de Ciencias de la Vida y la Agricultura, Laboratorio de Inmunología y Virología, Grupo de Investigación Sanidad Humana y
Animal Universidad de las Fuerzas Armadas ESPE, Ecuador
b Centro de Nanociencia y Nanotecnología, Universidad de las Fuerzas Armadas ESPE, Sangolquí, Ecuador

[3] X. Han et al., Biomaterial-assisted biotherapy: A brief review of
biomaterials used in drug delivery, vaccine development, gene therapy,
and stem cell therapy, Bioactive Materials, vol. 17, p. 29, nov. 2022,
doi: 10.1016/J.BIOACTMAT.2022.01.011.
[4] D. M. Mokhtar y M. M. Hussein, Morphological characteristic and
functional dependencies of dendritic cell in developing rabbit lung
during fetal and neonatal life, Developmental Biology, 2019, doi:
10.1016/j.ydbio.2019.06.013.
[5] W. Wang, J. Li, K. Wu, B. Azhati, y M. Rexiati, Culture and
identification of mouse bone marrow-derived dendritic cells and their
capability to induce T lymphocyte proliferation, Medical Science
Monitor, vol. 22, pp. 244-250, 2016, doi: 10.12659/MSM.896951.
2569
[6] S. Balan, M. Saxena, y N. Bhardwaj, Dendritic cell subsets and
locations, International Review of Cell and Molecular Biology, vol.
348, pp. 1-68, ene. 2019, doi: 10.1016/BS.IRCMB.2019.07.004.
[7] J. A. Soto et al., The Role of Dendritic Cells During Infections Caused
by Highly Prevalent Viruses, Frontiers in Immunology, vol. 11, p.
1513, jul. 2020, doi: 10.3389/FIMMU.2020.01513.
[8] M. B. Vázquez, M. Sureda, y J. Rebollo, Dendritic cells I: Basic
biology and functions, Inmunologia, vol. 31, n.o 1, pp. 21-30, 2012,
doi: 10.1016/j.inmuno.2011.10.001.
[9] T. A. Patente, M. P. Pinho, A. A. Oliveira, G. C. M. Evangelista, P. C.
Bergami-Santos, y J. A. M. Barbuto, Human dendritic cells: Their
heterogeneity and clinical application potential in cancer
immunotherapy, Frontiers in Immunology, vol. 10, n.o JAN, pp. 1-18,
2019, doi: 10.3389/fimmu.2018.03176.
[10] Z. Min et al., Lipopolysaccharide-Activated Bone Marrow-Derived
Dendritic Cells Suppress Allergic Airway Inflammation by
Ameliorating the Immune Microenvironment, Frontiers in
Immunology, vol. 12, p. 1, may 2021, doi:
10.3389/FIMMU.2021.595369/FULL.
[11] I. Khan, K. Saeed, y I. Khan, Nanoparticles: Properties, applications
and toxicities, Arabian Journal of Chemistry, vol. 12, n.o 7, pp. 908-
931, nov. 2019, doi: 10.1016/J.ARABJC.2017.05.011.
[12] R. Mateu Ferrando, L. Lay, y L. Polito, Gold nanoparticle-based
platforms for vaccine development, Drug Discovery Today:
Technologies, vol. 38, pp. 57-67, dic. 2020, doi:
10.1016/J.DDTEC.2021.02.001.
[13] S. M. Curley y D. Putnam, Biological Nanoparticles in Vaccine
Development, Frontiers in Bioengineering and Biotechnology, vol. 10,
mar. 2022, doi: 10.3389/FBIOE.2022.867119.
[14] J. S. He et al., The Application of and Strategy for Gold Nanoparticles
in Cancer Immunotherapy, Frontiers in Pharmacology, vol. 12, p.
1430, jun. 2021, doi: 10.3389/FPHAR.2021.687399/BIBTEX.
[15] N. R. S. Sibuyi et al., Multifunctional Gold Nanoparticles for
Improved Diagnostic and Therapeutic Applications: A Review,
Nanoscale Research Letters 2021 16:1, vol. 16, n.o 1, pp. 1-27, dic.
2021, doi: 10.1186/S11671-021-03632-W.

The Journal of Immunology, vol. 201, n.o 10, pp. 3129-3139, oct. 2018,
doi: 10.4049/jimmunol.1800031.
[31] S. Landmann et al., Maturation of Dendritic Cells Is Accompanied by
Rapid Transcriptional Silencing of Class II Transactivator (CIITA)
Expression, Journal of Experimental Medicine, vol. 194, n.o 4, 2001.
[32] F. J. Cueto, C. del Fresno, y D. Sancho, DNGR-1, a Dendritic Cell-
Specific Sensor of Tissue Damage That Dually Modulates Immunity
and Inflammation, Frontiers in Immunology, vol. 10, n.o February, pp.
1-8, 2020, doi: 10.3389/fimmu.2019.03146.
[33] A. Hafner, M. L. Bulyk, A. Jambhekar, y G. Lahav, The multiple
mechanisms that regulate p53 activity and cell fate, Nature reviews.
Molecular cell biology, vol. 20, n.o 4, pp. 199-210, abr. 2019, doi:
10.1038/S41580-019-0110-X.
[34] J. Ding et al., Murine hepatoma treatment with mature dendritic cells
stimulated by Trichinella spiralis excretory/secretory products,
Parasite, vol. 27, 2020, doi: 10.1051/PARASITE/2020045.
[35] X. Bai, J. Wang, Q. Mu, y G. Su, In vivo Protein Corona Formation:
Characterizations, Effects on Engineered Nanoparticles' Biobehaviors,
and Applications, Frontiers in Bioengineering and Biotechnology, vol.
9, p. 263, mar. 2021, doi: 10.3389/FBIOE.2021.646708/BIBTEX.
[36] A. K. Dey, A. Gonon, E. I. Pécheur, M. Pezet, C. Villiers, y P. N.
Marche, Impact of Gold Nanoparticles on the Functions of
Macrophages and Dendritic Cells, Cells 2021, Vol. 10, Page 96, vol.
10, n.o 1, p. 96, ene. 2021, doi: 10.3390/CELLS10010096.
[37] S. Tomić et al., Size-dependent effects of gold nanoparticles uptake on
maturation and antitumor functions of human dendritic cells in vitro,
PLoS ONE, vol. 9, n.o 5, p. e96584, may 2014, doi:
10.1371/journal.pone.0096584.